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STATE OF MISSOURI
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GJV/ At a Session of the Public Service
. Commission held at its office
in Jefferson City on the 30th

day of April, 1993.

In the matter of the request for community )
optional service from New London Telephone )
Co.'s New London Exchange to Southwestern }
Bell Telephone Co.'s Hannibal Exchange. }

CASE NO. TO-80-220

In the matter ©f the reguest f{cr community
optional service from Stoutland Telephone's
Stoutland Exchange to United Telephone's
Lebancon Exchange.

CASE NO. TO-90-228
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In the matter of the reguest for community )
optional service from Mid-Missouri Telephcne )
Company's Nelson Exchange to Southwestern )
Bell Telephone Company's Marshall Exchange. )

CASE NO. T0O-90-239%

In the matter of the request for community
optional gervice from Mid-Missouri Telephone
Company's Marshall Junction Exchange to
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company's

. Sedalia and Marshall Exchanges.

CASE NO. TO-90-245
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In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Mid-Missouri Telephone
Company's Miami Exchange to Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company's Marshall and Slater
Exchanges and Contel System's Brunswick
Exchange.

CASE NO. TC-90-248
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In the matter of the regquest for community )
opticnal service from Mid-Missouri Telephone ) CASE NO. T0-90-283
Company's Arrow Rock Exchange to Southwestern)
Bell Telephone Company's Marshall Exchange. )

In the matter of the request for community }

optional service from Mid-Missouri Telephone )

Company's Pilot Grove Exchange to ) CASE NO. TO-80-316
)
)

Scuthwestern Bell Telephone Company's
Boonville Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Mid-Missouri Telephone
Company's Gilliam Exchange and Southwestern
. Bell Telephone Company's Slater, Marshall
and Glasgow Exchanges and Mid-Missouri
Telephone Company's Arrow Rock Exchange.

CASE NO. TO-90-334
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In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Mid-Missouri Telephone
Company’'s Speed Exchange to Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company's Boonville Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Northeast Missouri
Rural Telephone Company's Novinger Exchange
to Southwestern Bell Telephones Company's
Kirksville Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Peace Valley
Telephone's Peace Valley Exchange to Contel
of Missouri's West Plains Exchange.

In the matter of the reguest for community
cptional service from United Telephone's
Deepwater Exchange to United Telephcne's
Clinton Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Grand River Mutual
Telephone's Conception Junction Exchange
to United Telephone's Maryville Exchange.

In the matter of the regquest for community
cptional service from United Telephone's
Newburg Exchange to United Telephone's
Rolla Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Mark Twain Rural
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Telephone's Greentop Exchange to Southwestern)

Bell Telephone's Kirksville Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Stoutland Telephone's
Eldridge Exchange to United Telephone's
Lebanon Exchange.

In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Northeast Missouri
Rural Telephone's Omaha Exchange to GTE
North's Unionville Exchange to Northeast
Missouri Rural Telephone's Lemons Exchange.
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CASE

NO.

TO-90-340

CASE

NO.

TO-90-346

CASE

NO.

TO-91-60

CASE

NO.

TO-91-114

CASE

NO.

T0-~-21-179

CASE

NO.

TC-91-194

CASE

RO.

TO-91-221

CASE

NO.

TO-91-339

CASE

NO.

TO-91-369




In the matter of the request for community
optional service from Grand River Mutual
Telephone's Lucerne Exchange to GTE North's
Unionville Exchange to Northeast Missouri
Rural Telephone's Lemons Exchange.

CASE NO. TO-91-370
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In the mattex of the request for community
optional service from Grand River Mutual
Telephone's Meadville Exchange to
Scuthwestern Bell Telephone's Chillicothe
Exchange.

CASE NO. TO-92-46
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ORDER OF IMPLEMENTATION

On December 23, 1992, the Commission issued its Report and Order in
Case No. TO-92-306 approving a statewide expanded calling scope plan. The plan,
among cther provisions, modifies community opticnal service (COS8) to a two—way
gervice only and adjusts the rates for C0S. The Commission's Report and Order
also directed its Technical Committee to file a report containing a schedule for
implementation of the services established under the plan, including the modified
C0S. The Technical Committee filed its report on April 21, 1993.

The report contained a schedule for implementation of each proposed
COS route which has passed the calling criteria to show a community of interest.
The Commission is of the opinion that the report should be considered as Staff's
recommendation that these routes be implemented, and based on Staff's
recommendaticn, the Commission determines that the routes listed in Attachment
A to this Order should be implemented by the primary toll carrier according to
the schedule contained in the Technical Committee's report.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. That the community optional service routes listed in Attachment
A to this Order aﬁall be implemented by the primary toll carrier according to the

schedule contained in the April 21, 19%3 report of the Commission's Technical

Comnittee.



2. That this Order shall become effective on May 3, 1993.

BY THE COMMISSION

Rreut St

Brent Stewart
Executive Secretary

(S EAL)

McClure, Chm., Mueller, Perkins
and Kincheloe, CC., concur.
Rauch, C., not participating.




Case Number

TO-51-114
TO-%1-221
TO-91-194
TO-81-179
TO-90-34%5
TO-81- 369
TO-90-283

TO-80-334
TO-90-334

TO-80-245
TO-50-245

TC-80-248
TO-90-23%
TO-90-316
TO-80-340
TO-90-228
TO-91-339
TO-81-370
TO-22-46

TO-91-60

TO-90-22¢

Route

ATTACHMENT A

Implementation Date

Deepwater to Clinten
Greentop to Kirksville
Newburg to Rolla
Conception Junctien
Novinger to Kirksville
Omaha to Unieonville
Arrow Rock to Marshall

Gilliam to Marshall
Gilliam to Slater

Marshall Juncticn to Marshall
Marshall Juntion te Sedalia

Miami to Marshall

Nelscon te Marshall

Pilet Grove to Boonville
Speed to Boonville
Stoutland to Lebanon
Eldridge to Lebanon
Lucerne to Unionville

Meadville to Chillicothe
Peace Valley to West Plains

New London to Hannibal

May
May
May
May
May
May
May

May
May

May
May

May
May
May
May
May
May
May

May

May

May

3,
10,

8,
11,
11,
11,
17,

17,
17,

17,
17,

17,
17,
i7,
17,
21,
21,
21,

21,

17,

21,

1833
1983
1953
l993
1593
1993
1593

1993
1593

1983
1983

1953
1993
1953
1593
1993
1993
1993
1993

1993

1993






